

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.14359 OF 2024**

Rajkumar Chandrasen Chavan

... Petitioner.

V/s.

Managing Director CIDCO Limited & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Rohan Surve, i/by Adv. Yogesh Dandekar for the Petitioner.

Mr. G.S. Hegde, Senior Advocate a/w Adv. P.M. Bhansali for Respondent-CIDCO.

Mr. P.V. Nelson Rajan, AGP for Respondent Nos.6 and 7.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 13th January 2025.

ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH

Digitally signed by
ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH
Date: 2025.01.16
11:08:58 +0530

P.C.:-

- 1) Petitioner is directed to amend the Petition and replace the page numbers 20, 108 and 110 on or before 17th January, 2025.
- 2) Learned Senior Advocate appearing for Respondent Nos.1 to 4 seeks time to file Reply.
- 3) At his request, stand over to 3rd February, 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)