

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.14359 OF 2024

SATISH  
RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR

Digitally signed by  
SATISH RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR  
Date: 2026.01.22  
18:25:25 +0530

Shri.Rajkumar Chandrasen Chavan

...Petitioner

V/s.

Managing Director For CIDCO Limited  
and Ors.

...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr.Rohan P. Surve i/b. Mr.Yogesh Dandekar, Advocate for Petitioner.  
Mr.N.C.Walimbe, Addl.G.P. a/w Mr.P.V.Nelson Rajan, AGP, for the  
Respondents-State.

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> JANUARY 2026

P. C. :-

1. The Petitioner to inform Mr.Hegde about the next date.
2. List on 11<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)