

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition No. 14359 of 2024

Shri Rajkumar Chandrasen Chavan ... Petitioner
V/s.
Managing Director
For CIDCO Limited and others ... Respondents.

Mr. Rohan Surve i/b. Yogesh B. Dandekar for the Petitioner.

Mr. G.S. Hegde, Sr. Counsel a/w. Ms. P.M.Bhansale, A. Siddique for
the Respondent – CIDCO.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 11th February 2026.

P.C. :

We have heard Mr. Surve, learned counsel appearing for the
Petitioner and Mr. Hegde, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the
Respondents.

2. List the Petition on **16th February 2026** at 3.00 p.m. for
'Passing Orders'.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)