

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14359 OF 2024

Rajkumar Chandrasen ChavanPETITIONER

V/S

Managing Director Cidco LimitedRESPONDENT

Mr. Rohan Surve a/w Adv. Shrushti Vishwakarma i/b. Yogesh
B. Dandekar for the Petitioners

Mr. G.S. Hegde, Senior Counsel a/w Pinky Mohanlal Bhansali
for Respondent No. 1 to 4 - CIDCO

Adv. N. C. Walimbe, Addl GP a/w Adv. S. P. Kamble, AGP for
Respondent/State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/03/2026 (for passing orders).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)